Tots ‘N’ Tights =

This program is designed to develop gross motor skills, movement creativity, body awareness, as well as pre-ballet, tap and gymnastics readiness skills.

DAY
M

LI £ ZILLL £ L £ L L

TIME
10:00-10:30am

10:00-10:30am

10:00-10:30am
10:00-10:30am
10:00-10:30am
10:45-11:15am

10:45-11:15am

10:45-11:15am
10:45-11:15am
10:45-11:15am
11:30am-12:00pm

11:30am-12:00pm

11:30am-12:00pm
11:30am-12:00pm
11:30am-12:00pm
12:15-12:45pm

12:15-12:45pm
12:15-12:45pm

12:15-12:45pm
12:15-12:45pm

Turkish Folk Dance

SESSIONS

Jan 7-Jan 28
(No Class Jan 21)
Feb 4-Feb 25
(No Class Feb 18)
Mar 4-Mar 25
Apr 1-Apr 22
Apr 29-May 20
Jan 7-Jan 28
(No Class Jan 21)
Feb 4-Feb 25
(No Class Feb 18)
Mar 4-Mar 25
Apr 1-Apr 22
Apr 29-May 20
Jan 7-Jan 28
(No Class Jan 21)
Feb 4-Feb 25
(No Class Feb 18)
Mar 4-Mar 25
Apr 1-Apr 22
Apr 29-May 20
Jan 7-Jan 28
(No Class Jan 21)
Feb 4-Feb 25
(No Class Feb 18)
Mar 4-Mar 25
Apr 1-Apr 22
Apr 29-May 20

LOCATION
MYC Dance Studio

MYC Dance Studio

MYC Dance Studio
MYC Dance Studio
MYC Dance Studio
MYC Dance Studio

MYC Dance Studio

MYC Dance Studio
MYC Dance Studio
MYC Dance Studio
MYC Dance Studio

MYC Dance Studio

MYC Dance Studio
MYC Dance Studio
MYC Dance Studio
MYC Dance Studio

MYC Dance Studio
MYC Dance Studio

MYC Dance Studio
MYC Dance Studio

INSTRUCTOR
H. Humphreys

H. Humphreys

. Humphreys
. Humphreys
. Humphreys
. Humphreys

. Humphreys

. Humphreys
. Humphreys
. Humphreys
. Humphreys

. Humphreys

. Humphreys
. Humphreys
. Humphreys
. Humphreys

. Humphreys
. Humphreys

. Humphreys
. Humphreys

SESENSEARNNSENNSE T T T 2T 2~ T |SE|SESENENEEASE T T T

$32
$32
$32
$24

$24
$32

$32
$32

MTY RES FEE

$18
$18

$24
$24
$24
$18

$18

$24
$24
$24
$18

$18

$24
$24
$24
$18

$18
$24

$24
$24

ACTIVITY#

13515-1
13515-2

13515-3
13515-4
13515-5
13516-1

13516-2

13516-3
13516-4
13516-5
13517-1

13517-2

13517-3
13517-4
13517-5
13518-1

13518-2
13518-3

13518-4
13518-5

Turkish Dance incorporates many of the everyday chores in the village daily life, thus the dances present both exercise and culture from the melting pot of
Anatolia. Register at cach class.

For ages I8 AMAOMAET, ||| | ... .o st s e R ee et E et en et
DAY TIME SESSIONS LOCATION INSTRUCTOR FEE
Th 7:00-8:00pm Continuous Hilltop Park Y. Atila None

(No Class Dec 27)

General Interest

Bicycle Maintenance
Join us and learn basic maintenance and safety. In addition to proper helmet fit, you will learn how to inflate your tires, change a flat tire, adjust your brakes
and keep your bike clean and lubed.

For ages 1€ nA Oler, || || || ...t e s s
DAY TIME SESSIONS LOCATION INSTRUCTOR FEE MTY RES FEE ACTIVITY#
W 7:00-9:00pm Jan 30 Casanova Oak Knoll  E. Chavez $26 $20 14085-1
W 7:00-9:00pm May 29 Casanova Oak Knoll  E. Chavez $26 $20 14085-2

Children’s Creative Learning Center Preschool at Monterey Presidio

Accredited through the National Association for the Education of Young Children, the Children’s Creative Learning Center Preschool at Monterey Presidio
provides full day care, including snacks and lunch. The Center provides care and educational services for children age six weeks through five years and is open
Monday through Friday 7:00am to 6:00pm. Open and accepting enrollments for both military and civilian families. City of Monterey Employees qualify for
a 10% discount. 1608 Pvt. Bolio Road, Presidio of Monterey, 647-1880.

Computer Basics

New to computers, or need to brush up on computer basics? Learn how to format, copy, paste, save and print documents. We can also show you how to do
Internet research, check email and more. Lessons are a half-hour long, by appointment. Please call Casanova Oak Knoll Park Center at 646-5665 to make an
appointment.

For ages LI ARAOMAET. || | ||| .. ........cccooiiiiiiieieiie ettt s et beh £ s stk b bt e ks bbbt st s b s et s et
DAY TIME SESSIONS LOCATION INSTRUCTOR FEE
Tu,W 4:00-6:00pm Continuous Casanova Oak Knoll  Staff None

(No Class Dec 25, 26, Jan 1, Mar 26 and 27)

Walking Politely on a Leash %
Could your dog win a tractor pull contest? You will learn some valuable exercises that will make your walks a more enjoyable experience. Please, no aggressive
dogs at this event.

For ages I8 @nA OlAer. || | | | ...
DAY TIME SESSIONS LOCATION INSTRUCTOR FEE MTY RES FEE ACTIVITY#
w 6:00-7:30pm Feb 6 Casanova Oak Knoll M. McPadden $47 $36 14114-1

16 play!MONTEREY Winter 2012/Spring 2013



Canine Recall Clinic
Is your dog just “too busy” to come when called? A reliable recall is the most important command you can teach your canine companion. Please, no aggressive
dogs at this event.

For ages 18 and older.
DAY TIME SESSIONS LOCATION INSTRUCTOR FEE MTY RES FEE ACTIVITY#
w 6:00-7:30pm Feb 20 Casanova Oak Knoll M. McPadden $47 $36 14112-1

Puppy Kindergarten (Age 8 to 20 Weeks)
Bring the family and learn problem solving techniques such as potty training, puppy nipping as well as basic obedience commands such as stay, down and
much more. Puppies will also be able to socialize during puppy playtime. Participants under age sixteen (16) must be accompanied by an adult. Proof of
vaccination required. Week One is lecture only - no dogs.

For all ages.

g BT s PTUTEBIE SR GR T e g A R itey
w 6:00-7:00pm Apr 3-May 8 Casanova Oak Knoll M. McPadden $128 $98 14111-1

Dog Obedience (Age 20 Weeks & Up)

Bring your dog and family to learn some new tricks using positive motivation training. You will learn all the basic obedience commands as well as useful
everyday skills such as waiting at doors, polite greetings and even tricks to entertain friends. Participants under age sixteen (16) must be accompanied by an
adult. Proof of vaccination required. Week One is lecture only - no dogs.

For all ages.

g BT s PP TERIER e GR T e g A ATt ey
w 7:15-8:15pm Apr 3-May 8 Casanova Oak Knoll M. McPadden $128 $98 14110-1

Homebuyers Workshop: | Want to Buy a House
Are you considering buying your first home? Learn all the basics on how to get qualified for a loan, financial considerations, saving for a down payment, home
prices, making an offer and much more. Become an educated buyer so you can be ready to go when you find your dream home.

For ages I8 ANAOMAET, || | ... ..ot ek oA et S e s
DAY TIME SESSIONS LOCATION INSTRUCTOR FEE MTY RES FEE ACTIVITY#
Tu 6:00-7:30pm Feb 26 Hilltop Park L. DelLuca $13 $10 14091-1
Tu 6:00-7:30pm Mar 26 Hilltop Park L. DeLuca $13 $10 14091-2
Tu 6:00-7:30pm Apr 2 Hilltop Park L. Deluca $13 $10 14091-3

Family Night
Come and enjoy the many activities provided such as billiards, ping pong, foosball and Wii video games. Join the fun at your neighborhood Community
Center!

DAY TIME SESSIONS LOCATION INSTRUCTOR FEE

M 5:00-8:45pm Continuous Youth Center Staff None
Tu 5:00-8:45pm Continuous Casanova Oak Knoll  Staff None
w 5:00-8:45pm Continuous Hilltop Park Staff None

Public Access Computers
Your nearby Community Center has personal use computers with Internet access available to the public. There is no fee. Sign-in each time you use the

computer.

FOr @l ages. | .|\ oo
DAY TIME SESSIONS LOCATION FEE

M-Th 1:00-3:00pm Continuous Hilltop Park None

F 9:00am-1:00pm Continuous Hilltop Park None

M-F 10:00am-1:00pm  Continuous Youth Center None

M-Th 1:00-8:45pm Continuous Casanova Oak Knoll None

F 1:00-4:45pm Continuous Casanova Oak Knoll None

City Volunteers Needed!

The City of Monterey is seeking volunteers for a variety of assignments in nearly every City Department! Projects include both long-term or short-term
assignments. As a volunteer, you have the opportunity to become a part of the City of Monterey team, meet new people, make a difference in your community
and learn new skills. For more information check www.monterey.org/volunteer

Volunteers in Parks - Volunteer Gardeners

Gardening information and instruction are provided to volunteer gardeners interested in helping with the maintenance and beautification of various parks
and gardens. No special skills necessary except a capacity for enjoying the outdoors. Tools and materials will be provided. Please call the Parks Division at
646-3860 for location information.

For ages ISARAQAEr. | | ...........ccommiiiiiiiiinitiinciiieeisesenee it castsseset e ks es et ek sk et e ase e ks esen
DAY TIME SESSIONS LOCATION FEE
Tu 9:00am-12:00pm  Year-round Parks Division None

Individual Volunteer Projects
Make your own hours. Choose your neighborhood or favorite location. Have your own project. For further information call the City of Monterey Parks
Division, 646-3860.

www.monterey.org/rec General Interest 17



