Tots 'N' Tights 🖷

This program is designed to develop gross motor skills, movement creativity, body awareness, as well as pre-ballet, tap and gymnastics readiness skills.

For	ages 2 years.	

DAY	TIME	SESSIONS	LOCATION	INSTRUCTOR	FEE	MTY RES FEE	ACTIVITY#
М	10:00-10:30am	Jan 7-Jan 28 (No Class Jan 21)	MYC Dance Studio	H. Humphreys	\$24	\$18	13515-1
М	10:00-10:30am	Feb 4-Feb 25 (No Class Feb 18)	MYC Dance Studio	H. Humphreys	\$24	\$18	13515-2
М	10:00-10:30am	Mar 4-Mar 25	MYC Dance Studio	H. Humphreys	\$32	\$24	13515-3
М	10:00-10:30am	Apr 1-Apr 22	MYC Dance Studio	H. Humphreys	\$32	\$24	13515-4
М	10:00-10:30am	Apr 29-May 20	MYC Dance Studio	H. Humphreys	\$32	\$24	13515-5
M	10:45-11:15am	Jan 7-Jan 28	MYC Dance Studio	H. Humphreys	\$24	\$18	13516-1
		(No Class Jan 21)		' '			
M	10:45-11:15am	Feb 4-Feb 25	MYC Dance Studio	H. Humphreys	\$24	\$18	13516-2
		(No Class Feb 18)		' '			
M	10:45-11:15am	Mar 4-Mar 25	MYC Dance Studio	H. Humphreys	\$32	\$24	13516-3
M	10:45-11:15am	Apr 1-Apr 22	MYC Dance Studio	H. Humphreys	\$32	\$24	13516-4
M	10:45-11:15am	Apr 29-May 20	MYC Dance Studio	H. Humphreys	\$32	\$24	13516-5
М	11:30am-12:00pm	Jan 7-Jan 28 (No Class Jan 21)	MYC Dance Studio	H. Humphreys	\$24	\$18	13517-1
М	11:30am-12:00pm	Feb 4-Feb 25 (No Class Feb 18)	MYC Dance Studio	H. Humphreys	\$24	\$18	13517-2
М	11:30am-12:00pm	Mar 4-Mar 25	MYC Dance Studio	H. Humphreys	\$32	\$24	13517-3
M	11:30am-12:00pm	Apr 1-Apr 22	MYC Dance Studio	H. Humphreys	\$32	\$24	13517-4
М	11:30am-12:00pm		MYC Dance Studio	H. Humphreys	\$32	\$24	13517-5
М	12:15-12:45pm	Jan 7-Jan 28	MYC Dance Studio	H. Humphreys	\$24	\$18	13518-1
		(No Class Jan 21)			·		
М	12:15-12:45pm	Feb 4-Feb 25	MYC Dance Studio	H. Humphreys	\$24	\$18	13518-2
		(No Class Feb 18)					
M	12:15-12:45pm	Mar 4-Mar 25	MYC Dance Studio	H. Humphreys	\$32	\$24	13518-3
M	12:15-12:45pm	Apr 1-Apr 22	MYC Dance Studio	H. Humphreys	\$32	\$24	13518-4
M	12:15-12:45pm	Apr 29-May 20	MYC Dance Studio	H. Humphreys	\$32	\$24	13518-5

Turkish Dance incorporates many of the everyday chores in the village daily life, thus the dances present both exercise and culture from the melting pot of Anatolia. Register at each class.

For ages 18 and older.

DAY	TIME	SESSIONS	LOCATION	INSTRUCTOR	FEE	
Th	7:00-8:00pm	Continuous	Hilltop Park	Y. Atila	None	
	·	(No Class Dec 27)	·			

# **General Interest**

# Bicycle Maintenance **#**



Join us and learn basic maintenance and safety. In addition to proper helmet fit, you will learn how to inflate your tires, change a flat tire, adjust your brakes and keep your bike clean and lubed.

For ages 14 and older.

DAY	TIME	SESSIONS	LOCATION	INSTRUCTOR	FEE	MTY RES FEE	ACTIVITY#
W	7:00-9:00pm	Jan 30	Casanova Oak Knoll	E. Chavez	\$26	\$20	14085-1
W	7:00-9:00pm	May 29	Casanova Oak Knoll	E. Chavez	\$26	\$20	14085-2

# Children's Creative Learning Center Preschool at Monterey Presidio

Accredited through the National Association for the Education of Young Children, the Children's Creative Learning Center Preschool at Monterey Presidio provides full day care, including snacks and lunch. The Center provides care and educational services for children age six weeks through five years and is open Monday through Friday 7:00am to 6:00pm. Open and accepting enrollments for both military and civilian families. City of Monterey Employees qualify for a 10% discount. 1608 Pvt. Bolio Road, Presidio of Monterey, 647-1880.

## **Computer Basics**

New to computers, or need to brush up on computer basics? Learn how to format, copy, paste, save and print documents. We can also show you how to do Internet research, check email and more. Lessons are a half-hour long, by appointment. Please call Casanova Oak Knoll Park Center at 646-5665 to make an

For ages 11 and older

101 uges	11 mm out.					
DAY	TIME	SESSIONS	LOCATION	INSTRUCTOR	FEE	
Tu,W	4:00-6:00pm	Continuous	Casanova Oak Knoll	Staff	None	
		(No Class Dec 25,	26, Jan 1, Mar 26 and 27)			

# Walking Politely on a Leash

Could your dog win a tractor pull contest? You will learn some valuable exercises that will make your walks a more enjoyable experience. Please, no aggressive dogs at this event.

For ages 18 and older.

DAY	TIME	SESSIONS	LOCATION	INSTRUCTOR	FEE	MTY RES FEE	ACTIVITY#
W	6:00-7:30pm	Feb 6	Casanova Oak Knoll	M. McPadden	\$47	\$36	14114-1

# Canine Recall Clinic 🖷



Is your dog just "too busy" to come when called? A reliable recall is the most important command you can teach your canine companion. Please, no aggressive dogs at this event.

For ages 18 and older.

DAY TIME SESSIONS LOCATION INSTRUCTOR FEE MTY RES FEE ACTIVITY# 6:00-7:30pm Feb 20 Casanova Oak Knoll M. McPadden \$47 \$36 14112-1

# Puppy Kindergarten (Age 8 to 20 Weeks)



Bring the family and learn problem solving techniques such as potty training, puppy nipping as well as basic obedience commands such as stay, down and much more. Puppies will also be able to socialize during puppy playtime. Participants under age sixteen (16) must be accompanied by an adult. Proof of vaccination required. Week One is lecture only - no dogs.

For all ages.

LOCATION SESSIONS FEE INSTRUCTOR DAY MTY RES FEE ACTIVITY# W 6:00-7:00pm 14111-1 Apr 3-May 8 Casanova Oak Knoll M. McPadden \$128 \$98



Bring your dog and family to learn some new tricks using positive motivation training. You will learn all the basic obedience commands as well as useful everyday skills such as waiting at doors, polite greetings and even tricks to entertain friends. Participants under age sixteen (16) must be accompanied by an adult. Proof of vaccination required. Week One is lecture only - no dogs.

For all ages.

SESSIONS LOCATION INSTRUCTOR FEE DAY MTY RES FEE ACTIVITY# W 7:15-8:15pm Apr 3-May 8 Casanova Oak Knoll M. McPadden \$128 14110-1 \$98

# Homebuyers Workshop: I Want to Buy a House



Are you considering buying your first home? Learn all the basics on how to get qualified for a loan, financial considerations, saving for a down payment, home prices, making an offer and much more. Become an educated buyer so you can be ready to go when you find your dream home.

For ages 18 and older.

DAY	TIME	SESSIONS	LOCATION	INSTRUCTOR	FEE	MTY RES FEE	ACTIVITY#
Tu	6:00-7:30pm	Feb 26	Hilltop Park	L. DeLuca	\$13	\$10	14091-1
Tu	6:00-7:30pm	Mar 26	Hilltop Park	L. DeLuca	\$13	\$10	14091-2
Tu	6:00-7:30pm	Apr 2	Hilltop Park	L. DeLuca	\$13	\$10	14091-3

## **Family Night**

Come and enjoy the many activities provided such as billiards, ping pong, foosball and Wii video games. Join the fun at your neighborhood Community

For families! (No program Dec 24, 25, 26, Ian 1, 21, Feb 18, Mar 25, 26, 27 and May 27)

	DAY	TIME	SESSIONS	LOCATION	INSTRUCTOR	FEE
	DAI					
	IVI	5:00-8:45pm	Continuous	Youth Center	Staff	None
	Tu	5:00-8:45pm	Continuous	Casanova Oak Knoll	Staff	None
1	W	5:00-8:45pm	Continuous	Hillton Park	Staff	None

### **Public Access Computers**

Your nearby Community Center has personal use computers with Internet access available to the public. There is no fee. Sign-in each time you use the computer.

For all ages.

### City Volunteers Needed!

The City of Monterey is seeking volunteers for a variety of assignments in nearly every City Department! Projects include both long-term or short-term assignments. As a volunteer, you have the opportunity to become a part of the City of Monterey team, meet new people, make a difference in your community and learn new skills. For more information check www.monterey.org/volunteer

## **Volunteers in Parks - Volunteer Gardeners**

Gardening information and instruction are provided to volunteer gardeners interested in helping with the maintenance and beautification of various parks and gardens. No special skills necessary except a capacity for enjoying the outdoors. Tools and materials will be provided. Please call the Parks Division at 646-3860 for location information.

For ages 18 and older.

FEE SESSIONS DAY TIME LOCATION 9:00am-12:00pm Year-round Parks Division None Tu

## **Individual Volunteer Projects**

Make your own hours. Choose your neighborhood or favorite location. Have your own project. For further information call the City of Monterey Parks Division, 646-3860.

17 General Interest www.monterey.org/rec